BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 863 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Barve" and substitute "<u>Barve, Boston, Busch, Crumlin,</u> and Pendergrass".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 6, after "physician;" insert "<u>requiring an obstetrician/gynecologist to consult</u> with and obtain approval from a primary care physician under certain circumstances;"; and in line 19, strike "Gallop" and substitute "<u>Gallup</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 26, strike "AND"; and in line 29, after "RENDERED", insert ":AND

(III) THE OBSTETRICIAN/GYNECOLOGIST OBTAINS APPROVAL FROM THE PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN BEFORE PERFORMING ANY DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE".